From: bill huston

Sent: Friday, October 4, 2024 6:05 PM

To: Lola Roberts <lola.roberts@cityofhudson.org>; Mohammed Rony
<mohammed.rony@cityofhudson.org>; Gary Purnhagen <gary.purnhagen@cityofhudson.org>; Dominic
Merante <dominic.merante@cityofhudson.org>; Margaret Morris
<margaret.morris@cityofhudson.org>; Shershah Mizan <shershah.mizan@cityofhudson.org>; Vicky
Daskaloudi <vicky.daskaloudi@cityofhudson.org>; Rich Volo <richvolo@cityofhudson.org>; Justin
Weaver <mavyoralaide@cityofhudson.org>; Tom DePietro <councilpres@cityofhudson.org>; Executive
Referral NY Upstate <executivereferralnyupstate @nationalgrid.com>; LaBombard, David (DPS)
<david.labombard @dps.ny.gov>

Subject: Re: National Grid sucks. Does Rob Perry care?

On Fri, Oct 4, 2024 at 6:04 PM bill huston <huston.bill@gmail.com> wrote:
National Grid began their gas pipe replacement work in the

300 block of State Street in early May, 5 months ago.

They were not working there Thursday, nor today, Friday, two
days without rain. The crew usually consists of no more
than 3 men.

The pictures show what they left for us on Wednesday
afternoon that will still be there on Monday morning.

Of course, no one at DPW, including Rob Perry, cares about
any of this. If he says that he can't control what National
Grid leaves on our sidewalks and in our streets for five days
or more and over an entire weekend, he is full of

bullshit. Butyou already knew he's full of bullshit. So full of
bullshit.

BILL















